Shawflex UL Tray Helical Copper Tape
Shielded Control cables offers the best
effective way to protect your electrical
property against the interference through
induction and capacitive coupling in the
complex electric magnetic field, for example
in the substation environment. Permitted
for Exposed Run (ER) use in accordance

NOMINAL
OVERALL
DIAMETER
OF CABLE
CABLE
WEIGHT
AMPACITY
30°C
AMBIENT
MAX PULLING
TENSION
(PULLING EYE)
MIN BEND
RADIUS (PULL)
(AWG) (in) (lbs/1000ft) (amps) (lb) (in)
2V01HU140200201 2 14 0.40 106 25 66 7.13
2V01HU140300201 3 14 0.42 127 25 99 7.50
2V01HU140400201 4 14 0.45 154 20 132 8.12
2V01HU140500201 5 14 0.49 178 20 164 8.80
2V01HU140600201 6 14 0.53 207 20 197 9.52
2V01HU140700201 7 14 0.53 222 17.5 230 9.52
2V01HU140800201 8 14 0.60 268 17.5 263 10.78
2V01HU141000201 10 14 0.69 329 12.5 329 12.46
2V01HU141200201 12 14 0.71 369 12.5 395 12.82
2V01HU141400201 14 14 0.75 416 12.5 460 13.44
2V01HU141600201 16 14 0.79 460 12.5 526 14.13
2V01HU142000201 20 14 0.90 592 12.5 658 16.29
2V01HU143000201 30 14 1.05 817 11.25 986 18.95
2V01HU144000201 40 14 1.17 1036 10 1315 21.08
2V01HU145000201 50 14 1.30 1260 8.75 1644 23.33
2V01HU120200201 2 12 0.43 133 30 104 7.78
2V01HU120300201 3 12 0.46 165 30 157 8.20
2V01HU120400201 4 12 0.49 199 24 209 8.90
2V01HU120500201 5 12 0.57 253 24 261 10.22
2V01HU120600201 6 12 0.61 295 24 313 11.03
2V01HU120700201 7 12 0.61 319 21 366 11.03
2V01HU120800201 8 12 0.66 353 21 418 11.85
2V01HU121000201 10 12 0.76 436 15 522 13.75
2V01HU121200201 12 12 0.79 496 15 627 14.16
2V01HU121400201 14 12 0.83 559 15 731 14.87
2V01HU121600201 16 12 0.91 654 15 836 16.37
2V01HU122000201 20 12 1.00 796 15 1045 18.01
2V01HU123000201 30 12 1.17 1114 13.5 1567 21.02
2V01HU124000201 40 12 1.30 1424 12 2090 23.44
2V01HU125000201 50 12 1.44 1743 10.5 2612 26.00
2V01HU100200201 2 10 0.48 173 40 166 8.68
2V01HU100300201 3 10 0.51 218 40 249 9.17
SPEC: SF62HC
*Ampacity value based on National Electrical Code, Version 2017, Table 3-10.15(B)(16). Values are corrected according to Table 310.15(B)(3)(a) for number of Conductors
Version 1.0 |  shawflex.com
UL Unarmored Tray, TC-ER, Helical

NOMINAL
OVERALL
DIAMETER
OF CABLE
CABLE
WEIGHT
AMPACITY
30°C
AMBIENT
MAX PULLING
TENSION
(PULLING EYE)
MIN BEND
RADIUS (PULL)
(AWG) (in) (lbs/1000ft) (amps) (lb) (in)
2V01HU100400201 4 10 0.58 287 32 332 10.53
2V01HU100500201 5 10 0.64 338 32 415 11.43
2V01HU100600201 6 10 0.69 396 32 498 12.38
2V01HU100700201 7 10 0.69 432 28 581 12.38
2V01HU100800201 8 10 0.74 484 28 664 13.33
2V01HU101000201 10 10 0.90 632 20 830 16.27
2V01HU101200201 12 10 0.93 721 20 996 16.75
2V01HU101400201 14 10 0.98 818 20 1163 17.57
2V01HU101600201 16 10 1.03 907 20 1329 18.49
2V01HU102000201 20 10 1.13 1114 20 1661 20.39
2V01HU103000201 30 10 1.33 1576 18 2491 23.91
2V01HU104000201 40 10 1.48 2028 16 3322 26.73
2V01HU105000201 50 10 1.65 2494 14 4152 29.71
SPEC: SF62HC
*Ampacity value based on National Electrical Code, Version 2017, Table 3-10.15(B)(16). Values are corrected according to Table 310.15(B)(3)(a) for number of Conductors